CCCV48XX
Ultrathin 8.8mm48V DIN Rail Constant Current Constant Voltage (CCCV)
DC/DC converter
Digital Power Systems GmbH
Haid- und Neu Straße 7
HRB 738185 – Amtsgericht Mannheim
Geschäftsführer: Dr. Michael Heidinger
1 / 19

Short circuit protection yes
Input Overvoltage supressor TVS
Ordering information
Ordercode Description
CCCV4805 Uout = 5V
CCCV4812 Uout = 12V
CCCV4824 Uout = 24V
Customisation available. Contact DPS.
Engineering standards
Applied engineering standards
IEC 55032 IEC 61000-4-2
IEC 61000-4-3 IEC 61000-4-4
IEC 61000-4-5 IEC 61000-4-6
IEC 61000-4-7 IEC 61000-4-8
CCCV48XX
Ultrathin 8.8mm48V DIN Rail Constant Current Constant Voltage (CCCV)
DC/DC converter
1 Functional description
1.1 Overview
The CCCV48XX is a constant current constant voltage digital DIN Rail buck converter with
perfect output stability. It’s a powerful tool to provide additional lower output voltages in con-
trol cabinets. The input voltage ranges from 8V to 50V. For more power, outputs can be par-
alleled. Output voltages and currents are factory digitally programmable. The input voltage
must always be higher than the input voltage.